
Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

!1
!3

!7

!13

-2
!4!5

!6

!8

!9
!10

!11 !12

!14
!15
!16

!17!19

!20
!21
!22

!18

174

271

14

82

43

91

306

87

44

44

608

86

84
615

2

640

283
44

535

86

306

£¤422

£¤6

£¤322

£¤20

90

LAKE

SUMMIT
GEAUGA

PORTAGE

CUYAHOGA

80

480

Mantua

Aurora

Twinsburg

Reminderville

Glenwillow

Solon

Bentleyville

Chagrin Falls South Russell

Chardon

Mentor

Mentor-On-The-Lake

Lake Erie

Willoughby
Kirtland Hills

Kirtland

Willoughby Hills

Waite Hill

Wickliffe

Willowick

Mayfield

Painesville

Grand River

Fairport Harbor

Eastlake

Gates Mills

Hunting Valley

Moreland Hills

Orange

3 3 61.5 0 Miles

Chagrin River

Legend

River

Scenic River

Watertrail

Access Point

Hazard

Dam

State Route

U.S. Route

Interstate

City

Parking Lot

Roadside Parking

ADA Accessible

Launch Ramp

Camping

Bike Trail

Food

Picnic

Restrooms

Drinking Water

Canoe Rental

North

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities

1
DAM—North of Mill St. Bridge/
Cleveland St., in Chagrin Falls. NO 
ACCESS-portage river left

41.43522 
-81.38507

2
FALLS—in Chagrin Falls upstream 
of N. Main St. bridge, portage 
river right

41.43162 
-81.39145

3
DAM—in Chagrin Falls downstream 
of N. Main St. bridge

41.43120 
-81.39231

4
Solon Rd., in Chagrin Falls by ball 
field, access river left

41.42286 
-81.39898

5

Chagrin Blvd. Field, just north of 
Chagrin Blvd. bridge near Chagrin 
River Rd. Access river left via bridle 
trail

41.43954 
-81.40770

6

Polo Field at Cleveland’s South 
Chagrin Reservation on S. 
Woodland Rd./St. Rt. 87 north of 
Chagrin Falls, access river left

41.45830 
-81.40621

7

DAM—upstream of the Co. Rd. 427 
bridge (Old Mill Rd.) in Gates Mills, 
portage river left; small rock ledges 
below dam

41.51587 
-81.40067

8

Wilson Mills Rd. (Buttermilk Falls 
Pkwy.) and St. Rt. 174 north of 
Gates Mills Park in north Chagrin 
Metropark, access river left

41.54949 
-81.41766

Continued on Next Page



Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Watercraft

ohiodnr.com/watercraft
Revised 1/2013

Eastern Ohio Streams Access

9

Rogers Rd. Field in Cleveland’s 
North Chagrin Reservation 
northeast of Mayfield off St. Rt. 174, 
access river left

41.56963 
-81.41321

10

Old River Farm in the North 
Chagrin Reservation north of 
Rodgers Rd. on St. Rt. 174 northeast 
of Mayfield. Access river left behind 
pavilion

41.57463 
-81.41707

11

Pleasant Valley Rd. bridge 
at Pleasant Valley Park (Lake 
Metroparks) southeast of 
Willoughby Hills, access river left

41.58946 
-81.40267

12
Upstream of Dodd Rd. bridge 
southeast of Willoughby Hills, 
roadside access river right

41.59244 
-81.39662

13

DAM—washed out lowhead dam 
at Daniels Park off of St. Rt. 84 
in Willoughby, portage river left 
(before St. Rt. 84 bridge)

41.63104 
-81.40139

14
Daniels Park in Willoughby off St. 
Rt. 84, access river left

41.63096 
-81.40174

15
Todd Field in Willoughby off Glen 
Ave. or Mentor Ave., access river 
left

41.64183 
-81.40257

16
Gilson Park in Willoughby on Erie 
Rd., access river left

41.64905 
-81.40559

17
Chagrin River Park off of Reeves Rd. 
in Eastlake, access river right

41.65829 
-81.40694

18
Lake Metro Parks/Chagrin River 
Park, Erie Rd. entrance. Access river 
left (stairs off of parking lot)

41.65673 
-81.41058

19
Lake Metro Parks/Chagrin River 
Park, rural drive entrance off of 
Reeves Rd., access river right

41.65939 
-81.41817

20
Woodland Park/Eastlake 
Recreation Dept. off Lakeshore 
Blvd., access river left

41.66260 
-81.42202

21

Borac’s Landing Marina boat ramp 
on Riverside Dr., access river left 
with fee. Call 440-951-2497 for 
more details

41.66745 
-81.42285

22

Chagrin River Canoe and Kayak 
Livery access off Erie Rd. north of 
Lakeshore Blvd., access river left. 
Call 440-942-4141 for more details

41.66946 
-81.43229

Chagrin River
(continued)

ID Description Lat/Long Amenities


