

14



Chagrin River



ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
1	DAM–North of Mill St. Bridge/ Cleveland St., in Chagrin Falls. NO ACCESS-portage river left	41.43522 -81.38507	
2	FALLS—in Chagrin Falls upstream of N. Main St. bridge, portage river right	41.43162 -81.39145	
3	DAM-in Chagrin Falls downstream of N. Main St. bridge	41.43120 -81.39231	
4	Solon Rd., in Chagrin Falls by ball field, access river left	41.42286 -81.39898	P 🕇
5	Chagrin Blvd. Field, just north of Chagrin Blvd. bridge near Chagrin River Rd. Access river left via bridle trail	41.43954 -81.40770	® #
6	Polo Field at Cleveland's South Chagrin Reservation on S. Woodland Rd./St. Rt. 87 north of Chagrin Falls, access river left	41.45830 -81.40621	P## * #
7	DAM-upstream of the Co. Rd. 427 bridge (Old Mill Rd.) in Gates Mills, portage river left; small rock ledges below dam	41.51587 -81.40067	
8	Wilson Mills Rd. (Buttermilk Falls Pkwy.) and St. Rt. 174 north of Gates Mills Park in north Chagrin Metropark, access river left	41.54949 -81.41766	P#III A
	Metropark, access river lett		

Continued on Next Page



Chagrin River (continued)

ID	Description	Lat/Long	Amenities
9	Rogers Rd. Field in Cleveland's North Chagrin Reservation northeast of Mayfield off St. Rt. 174, access river left	41.56963 -81.41321	₽ A
10	Old River Farm in the North Chagrin Reservation north of Rodgers Rd. on St. Rt. 174 northeast of Mayfield. Access river left behind pavilion	41.57463 -81.41707	₽## * *
11	Pleasant Valley Rd. bridge at Pleasant Valley Park (Lake Metroparks) southeast of Willoughby Hills, access river left	41.58946 -81.40267	P†I†
12	Upstream of Dodd Rd. bridge southeast of Willoughby Hills, roadside access river right	41.59244 -81.39662	(RP)
13	DAM—washed out lowhead dam at Daniels Park off of St. Rt. 84 in Willoughby, portage river left (before St. Rt. 84 bridge)	41.63104 -81.40139	
14	Daniels Park in Willoughby off St. Rt. 84, access river left	41.63096 -81.401 <i>7</i> 4	P#III T
15	Todd Field in Willoughby off Glen Ave. or Mentor Ave., access river left	41.64183 -81.40257	P i i i
16	Gilson Park in Willoughby on Erie Rd., access river left	41.64905 -81.40559	P#III T
17	Chagrin River Park off of Reeves Rd. in Eastlake, access river right	41.65829 -81.40694	₽₦₱ ѣ <i>ቚ₺</i> ₺
18	Lake Metro Parks/Chagrin River Park, Erie Rd. entrance. Access river left (stairs off of parking lot)	41.65673 -81.41058	₽₦ ₱₩ ☆ ₺
19	Lake Metro Parks/Chagrin River Park, rural drive entrance off of Reeves Rd., access river right	41.65939 -81.41817	₽₦₱ ♠ ₩₺
20	Woodland Park/Eastlake Recreation Dept. off Lakeshore Blvd., access river left	41.66260 -81.42202	P
21	Borac's Landing Marina boat ramp on Riverside Dr., access river left with fee. Call 440-951-2497 for more details	41.66745 -81.42285	P##&I
22	Chagrin River Canoe and Kayak Livery access off Erie Rd. north of Lakeshore Blvd., access river left. Call 440-942-4141 for more details	41.66946 -81.43229	T #9